TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANKAMERICA CORPORATION		09/30/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANKAMERICA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 South Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1432225	STREAMLINE CHECKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: rspringer@wcsr.com, trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.0404.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0606

900034937

Date:	10/28/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bankamerica Merger#page1.tif source=Bankamerica Merger#page2.tif	
source=Bankamerica Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0607

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

οf

BANKAMERICA CORPORATION

with and into

NATIONSBANK CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, BankAmerica Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and NationsHank Corporation, a Delaware corporation,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are as follows:

Neme

State of Incorporation

BankAmerica Corporation

Delaware

NationsBank Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TITED: That the surviving emporation of the Morger is NationsBank Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of NationsBank Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article 1 thereof shall be amended to read in its antitety as follows: "The name of the surviving corporation shall be BankAmerica Corporation."

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of this office is National Bank Corporate Center, 100 N. Tryon St.; Charlotte, North Carolina 22255.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0608 SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 4:30 p.m. on September 30, 1998.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0609

Dated: September 30, 1998

NationsBank Corporation

By: Name: Hugh L. McColl,
Title: Chairman and

Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 10/28/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0610